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Patrol 
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Rank

0611 -38.1% 2 -38.1% 2

0612 -6.5% 30 -6.5% 30
0613 -39.0% 1 -39.0% 1

0711 -9.6% 26 -9.6% 26

0712 -9.5% 27 -9.5% 27
0713 -12.4% 23 -12.4% 23

1411 -13.0% 22 -13.0% 22

1412 -29.2% 6 -29.2% 6
1413 -7.4% 29 -7.4% 29

1111 3.6% 35 3.6% 35

1112 -13.6% 21 -13.6% 21
1113 -18.7% 13 -18.7% 13

0211 12.4% 39 12.4% 39

0212 -2.6% 33 -2.6% 33
0213 -32.7% 3 -32.7% 3

2711 -10.9% 24 -10.9% 24

2712 -16.9% 15 -16.9% 15
2713 10.0% 36 10.0% 36

1211 -24.1% 10 -24.1% 10

1212 -10.4% 25 -10.4% 25
1213 -4.0% 32 -4.0% 32

1711 -15.4% 17 -15.4% 17

1712 11.2% 37 11.2% 37
1713 -17.8% 14 -17.8% 14

1611 -14.1% 20 -14.1% 20

1612 -25.6% 8 -25.6% 8
1613 -4.3% 31 -4.3% 31

2211 -22.0% 11 -22.0% 11

2212 -29.9% 5 -29.9% 5
2213 -25.2% 9 -25.2% 9

0111 -16.9% 16 -16.9% 16

0112 -14.9% 18 -14.9% 18
0113 -18.9% 12 -18.9% 12

2611 -14.2% 19 -14.2% 19

2612 -28.5% 7 -28.5% 7
2613 -30.7% 4 -30.7% 4

2111 -7.9% 28 -7.9% 28

2112 0.0% 34 0.0% 34
2113 12.2% 38 12.2% 38

Note: Totals, percent changes, and rankings in this chart are based on the most current on-line operational data from criminal case reports.  Each incident report is 

counted as one case in this data and the date used for each case is the original reporting date.  Figures therefore may vary slightly from Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR), 

which creates static monthly reports based not on the case date but on various activity dates for reporting/unfounding/reclassification and individual counting rules that 

are victim-based rather than case-based  for certain crime types.
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INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

March, 2011 THIS YEAR LAST YEAR ANNUAL

INDEX OFFENSES TO DATE TO DATE % CHANGE

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
  NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)** 6 14 -57.1%

RAPE TOTAL 46 42 9.5%
  ACTUAL 43 37 16.2%
  ATTEMPT 3 5 -40.0%

ROBBERY TOTAL 292 436 -33.0%
  ARMED 204 334 -38.9%
  STRONG-ARM 88 102 -13.7%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 638 622 2.6%

BURGLARY TOTAL 1667 2075 -19.7%
  RESIDENTIAL 1312 1706 -23.1%
  COMMERCIAL 355 369 -3.8%
  * * * * *
  FORCE 1292 1679 -23.0%
  NO FORCE 249 235 6.0%  NO FORCE 249 235 6.0%
  ATTEMPT 126 161 -21.7%

LARCENY TOTAL 4562 4978 -8.4%
  $200 AND OVER 2280 2555 -10.8%
  $50 TO $200 989 936 5.7%
  UNDER $50 1293 1487 -13.0%
  * * * * *
  FROM AUTO 1741 2217 -21.5%
  BICYCLE 42 39 7.7%
  SHOPLIFTING 895 784 14.2%
  OTHERS 1884 1938 -2.8%

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 450 556 -19.1%

ARSON TOTAL 48 65 -26.2%

TOTALS 7709 8788 -12.3%

VIOLENT 982 1114 -11.8%
PROPERTY 6727 7674 -12.3%

*Note: Data in this report is based on preliminary numbers for the most current month. Offenses

are counted based on Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) guidelines.



INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

4th Quarter 1st Quarter to date 

INDEX OFFENSES 2010 2009 % CHANGE 2011 2010 % CHANGE

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-

  NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 11 16 -31.3% 6 14 -57.1%

RAPE TOTAL 64 63 1.6% 46 42 9.5%

  ACTUAL 60 57 5.3% 43 37 16.2%

  ATTEMPT 4 6 -33.3% 3 5 N/A

ROBBERY TOTAL 445 621 -28.3% 292 436 -33.0%

  ARMED 329 500 -34.2% 204 334 -38.9%

  STRONG-ARM 116 121 -4.1% 88 102 -13.7%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 649 645 0.6% 638 622 2.6%

BURGLARY TOTAL 2683 2542 5.5% 1667 2075 -19.7%

  RESIDENTIAL 2119 2110 0.4% 1312 1706 -23.1%

  COMMERCIAL 564 432 30.6% 355 369 -3.8%

  * * * * *

  FORCE 2123 2052 3.5% 1292 1679 -23.0%

  NO FORCE 382 310 23.2% 249 235 6.0%  NO FORCE 382 310 23.2% 249 235 6.0%

  ATTEMPT 178 180 -1.1% 126 161 -21.7%

LARCENY TOTAL 5837 5846 -0.2% 4562 4978 -8.4%

  $200 AND OVER 2964 2948 0.5% 2280 2555 -10.8%

  $50 TO $200 1191 1173 1.5% 989 936 5.7%

  UNDER $50 1682 1725 -2.5% 1293 1487 -13.0%

  * * * * *

  FROM AUTO 2705 2691 0.5% 1741 2217 -21.5%

  BICYCLE 56 55 1.8% 42 39 7.7%

  SHOPLIFTING 968 929 4.2% 895 784 14.2%

  OTHERS 2108 2171 -2.9% 1884 1938 -2.8%

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 594 692 -14.2% 450 556 -19.1%

ARSON TOTAL 44 48 -8.3% 48 65 -26.2%

TOTALS 10326 10473 -1.4% 7709 8788 -12.3%

VIOLENT 1169 1345 -13.1% 982 1114 -11.8%

PROPERTY 9158 9128 0.3% 6727 7674 -12.3%

*Note: Data in this report is based on preliminary numbers for the most current month. Offenses

are counted based on Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) guidelines.


